Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YOSHIKAZU HONJI	Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION
YASUO YOSHIOKA TETSU KOBAYASHI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes Notational National Natio	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 3, 2007	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamamatsu-shi
Joint Research Agreement	State: Shizuoka
Government Interest Assignment	CIADAN
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:
X Other Correction of Assignment previously recorded	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	Enclosed
2800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information 051270-0365084
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90017-5406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (213) 488-7100	· — —
Fax Number:_(213) 629-1033	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Email Address: roger wise@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name <u> </u>
9. Signature: Loa / (. W Él	October 24, 2007
Signature	October 24, 2007 Date
Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 020012 FRAME: 0219**

Akio takahashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Intern	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FOR PATENTS ONLY (Form P	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Relicate Add together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		,
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	AKIO TAKAHASHI	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Potent Application by: A Potent Application Number(s)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	5 🔼 No
Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP:		
Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP:	3: 	
Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	nal Address:	<u>-</u>
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Potent Application Number(s)	t Address;	-
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Potent Application Number(s)	State: ZIP;	
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Potent Application No. (2)	e and address of receiving party(ies)	-
Street Address: State: ZIP:	al Address;	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	t Address:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Potent Application No. (2)	State: ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	∑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	eation number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Detect Application No. (2)	• •	ecution date of the application is:
ı		
		_
Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached?	∡ No

PATENT REEL: 020012 FRAME: 0220

T-541 P.004/008 F-836

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	itions made o with or aft <u>er.</u>	
Atty. Dkt. P		
_	M#	Client Ref.

NONPRO\	/ISIONAL
---------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NO	NPROVISIONAL
	MAKOAISIONAE

NSERT NAME(S) OF NVENTOR(S) (3) Tetsu KOBAYASHI (5) The receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who a conditional transfer(s) unto: NSERT NAME(S) OF NAME(S) O	hizuoka, Japan S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including the of the United States of America:
AME(S) OF (3) Tetsu KOBAYASHI (5) The receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who a not transfer(s) unto: NSERT YAMAHA CORPORATION OF 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Sesignee(s) ADDRESS(ES) ADDRESS(ES) The receipafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 Unity and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as substitutes. THE OF ENGINE SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater (A) EVENTION AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patential ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree ereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE in protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. HOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	x box if continued on page 2 the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s hizuoka, Japan S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including ats of the United States of America:
e receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who and transfer(s) unto: ISERT YAMAHA CORPORATION OF 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, S SSIGNEE(s) ADDRESS(ES) ADDRESS(ES) ADDRESS(ES) Breinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U by and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ITLE OF IVENTION ENGINE SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater OTE -> (A) \(\text{Y}\) even date herewith Complete (B) \(\text{O}\) on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request so the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) with an accust any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and regals representatives; the undersigned agree are accusted an application hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Wintrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	t the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s hizuoka, Japan S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including this of the United States of America:
ISERT YAMAHA CORPORATION OF 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, S SSIGNEE(S) ADDRESS(ES) ereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U by and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as ITLE OF ENGINE SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater OTE (A) even date herewith Complete (B) on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree seminater act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and item on the invention hereby transferred. OTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	hizuoka, Japan S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including the of the United States of America:
accinate designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 Ury and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as ITLE OF ENGINE SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater (A) even date herewith (B) □ on In A, B and/or C) (C) □ in U.S. Appln. No. // filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patent Assignee, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree are inafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	its of the United States of America:
TLE OF ENGINE SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pater OTE → (A) 区 even date herewith omplete (B) □ on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pater AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree reinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert herecents.	its of the United States of America:
Complete ne A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Pate and ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and regals representatives; the undersigned agree are inafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successorial by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. OTE → → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to th
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and regals representatives; the undersigned agree trainafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successorable by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hered.	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to th
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree reinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereby.	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the
cordation of this document. 1NVENTORS	s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
yoshikaza Honji	September 3, 2007
ame: Yoshikazu HONJI /	September 3, 2007
ame: Yasuo YOSHIOKA Letsu Cobayashi.	September 3, 2007
ame: Tetsu KOBAYASHI) Name: <u>Akio Jakakashi</u>	September 3, 2007
ame: Akio TAKAHASHI	
Name:	

PATENT PATENT REEL: 020012 FRAME: 0221

PAT-114 1/00

T-541 P.007/008 F-836

IAP05Rec'd PCT 1 0 SEP 2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 19 -	- 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patient and Trademark Off
	new market AMILE (1941-1971)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 2	6492
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yoshikazu HON/I signed September 3, 2007 Yasuo YOSHIOKA signed September 3, 2007 Tetsuo KOBAYASHI signed September 3, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 3, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yamaha Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi City: Shizuoka State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Japan Zip:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07 MKAYPAGN 00000144 033975 11886044 21 (40.00 DA	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	8. Payment Information 051270-0365084 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Fmail Address: roger.wisc@pinsburylaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name RR WISE
Signature:	September 10, 2007 Date
Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malted to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020012 FRAME: 0222

T-541 P.008/008 F-836 IAP05Rec'd PCT 1 0 SEP 2007

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
AKIO TAKAHASHI SIGNED	SEPTEMBER 3, 2007
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	_ ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applical	tion, the execution date of the application is 00/10/07
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No

PATENT REEL: 020012 FRAME: 0223